Female:

1500m Free
75-79yrs

50m Back
30-34yrs

200m Back
80-84yrs

200m Breast
85-89yrs

Male:

200m Free
65-69yrs

400m Free
65-69yrs

1500m Free
65-69yrs

50m Back
20-24yrs

50m Breast
65-69yrs

50m Fly
65-69yrs

100m Fly
65-69yrs

NZMS North Island Short Course Championships 2019

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Whakatane Aquatic Centre, Whakatane

20-21 SEPTEMBER 2019

Records broken

Marie Collins
Sue Pollard

Jaynie Hudgell
Nicolai Morris

Elizabeth Captein
Edith Markie

No Previous Record

New Record

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Old Record
New Record

Joan Bidwell

Stephen Clarke
Mark Saunders

Stephen Clarke
Mark Saunders

Peter Wilkinson
Leslie Gainsford

Michael McKillop
Michael McKillop

Phil Krueger
Leslie Gainsford

Mark Saunders
Mark Saunders

Barry Young
Mark Saunders

NL1
NS1

DL2
HM?2

TW2
GB2

NS1

DN5
NS1

DN5
NS1

AK1
TO2

RK1
RK1

NA3
TO2

NS1
NS1

NS1
NS1

33:46.61
31:09.29

33.37
32.17

5:58.02
5:01.50

5:45.11

2:28.86
2:27.62

5:17.14
5:13.76

22:30.20
21:40.36

28.68
28.43

39.97
39.64

33.00
3243

1:14.44
1:12.19

01.11.02
20.09.19

25.10.87
21.09.19

12.10.08
20.09.19

21.09.19

24.08.19
21.09.19

24.08.19
21.09.19

06.11.09
20.09.19

18.05.19
21.09.19

09.02.11
21.09.19

18.05.19
20.09.19

15.05.04
21.09.19



200m IM Old Record Mark Saunders NS1
65-69yrs New Record  Mark Saunders NS1
400m IM Old Record Ron Richards WG3
65-69yrs New Record Mark Saunders NS1
Relay:

Mixed Medley Old Record NS1

Sue Pollard, Don Bidwell, lan Gunthorp, Julie Gunthorp

240-279yrs New Record NS1

Sue Pollard, Chris Howie, Mark Saunders, Heather Williams

2:48.46
2:42.93

6:43.88
5:51.75

2:37.09

2:34.40

18.05.19
20.09.19

04.11.01
21.09.19

06.10.04

21.09.19



